
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.942

TO BE ANSWERED ON 4TH DECEMBER, 2015

NATIONAL CHILD HEALTH PROGRAMME

942. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR MONDAL:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of children examined under the National Child Health Programme during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise;

(b) the funds sanctioned, released and utilised by the States/UTs for the purpose during the above said period; and

(c) the steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to protect the children from various diseases under the said programme?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a): Under National Health Mission, the Government of India is implementing Rashtriya
Bal Swasthya Karyakram (RBSK) since 2013, for screening of all the children from 0-18 years of age including school children for 4 Ds i.e. defects at birth, Deficiencies, Diseases and Development delays including disability.

The State/UT wise number of children examined is at annexure A.

(b): The state-wise/ UT wise financial allocation, utilisation as reported by State/UT is at annexure B.

(c): Under the initiative, the children identified with any health condition are referred to an appropriate health facility for further management and linking with tertiary level institutions.

……………..


Annexure A

Number of children screened by RBSK mobile health teams under RBSK programme in States/UTs in last three years

Sl. No States/UTs 2013-14, as on
March 2014

2014-15, as on
March, 2015

2015-16, as on
June, 2015

A. Non-NE High Focus States
1 Bihar 62,612 0
2 Chhattisgarh 63,399 4,357
3 Himachal Pradesh 8,99,502 0
4 Jammu & Kashmir 88,568 15,27,980 4,14,537
5 Jharkhand 8,833 32,800
6 Madhya Pradesh 7,93,205 90,82,774 35,68,066
7 Odisha 9,17,209 48,97,389 14,49,296
8 Rajasthan 59,96,254 21,04,888 0
9 Uttar Pradesh 1,22,29,486 1,82,06,135 41,00,181

10 Uttarakhand 15,50,876 13,82,535 2,34,353
B. NE States

11 Arunachal Pradesh 2,15,617 2,25,484 41,537
12 Assam 17,95,346 29,44,064 10,90,748
13 Manipur 1,807 83,167 36,140
14 Meghalaya 3,10,869 43,398 41,076
15 Mizoram 92,111 2,52,012 83,409
16 Nagaland 16,474 38,352 49,365
17 Sikkim 77,288 87,083 27,000
18 Tripura 56,258 1,41,422 13,176

C. Non High Focus States
19 Andhra Pradesh 26,34,427 3,79,066 73,136
20 Telangana NA 0 0
21 Goa 2,24,875 2,17,848 28,533
22 Gujarat 1,49,83,485 1,23,38,318 43,47,072
23 Haryana 9,85,635 28,38,024 4,43,689
24 Karnataka 31,86,441 92,02,678 19,42,652
25 Kerala, 16,66,397 36,46,432 5,27,936
26 Maharashtra 1,46,62,378 1,93,35,990 17,85,849
27 Punjab 44,75,536 29,14,456 5,52,167
28 Tamilnadu 68,08,232 65,57,027 8,19,830
29 West Bengal 52,44,968 66,17,918 29,98,246

D. Union Territories
30 Andaman & Nicobar 21,383 2,547
31 Chandigarh 96,114 2,22,249 67,008
32 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 69,317 85,364 11,614
33 Daman 31,022 38,329 1,570
34 Delhi 6,30,809 0 0
35 Lakshadweep 0 0
36 Puducherry 97,432 1,34,137 21,107

India 7.99 crore 10.66 Crores 2.48 crores


Annexure B
Financial allocation and utilisation under RBSK programme for last three years

Sl.
No

States/UTs 2013-14, as on March 2014 2014-15, as on March, 2015 2015-16, as on June, 2015
Approvals
(Rs in Lakhs)

Utilisation (Rs
in Lakhs)

Approvals
(Rs in Lakhs)

Utilisation (Rs
in Lakhs)

Approvals (Rs
in Lakhs)

Utilisation
(Rs in Lakhs)
Till 2nd Qtr.

A. Non-NE High Focus States
1 Bihar 4626.01 153.98 5850.13 9.92 8739.89 196.69
2 Chhattisgarh 3564.40 4.46 3507.36 1641.46 3880.90 960.59
3 Himachal Pradesh 1245.76 352.62 927.20 543.86 1688.38 104.52
4 Jammu & Kashmir 1753.04 114.33 4459.11 1411.83 4656.04 1658.24
5 Jharkhand 3580.08 116.73 3500.73 0.00 2792.19 32.10
6 Madhya Pradesh 5135.98 588.62 8518.67 3925.12 13354.13 3084.63
7 Odisha 5991.35 986.90 7248.75 3957.82 8307.39 2732.89
8 Rajasthan 3026.24 1.24 2427.77 9.60 6871.45 127.99
9 Uttar Pradesh 15850.78 1909.02 19793.59 14881.12 24709.61 6237.13

10 Uttarakhand 2869.97 516.31 3523.09 2088.81 3390.78 966.15
B. NE States

11 Arunachal Pradesh 655.64 215.70 709.50 112.94 750.75 97.77
12 Assam 4854.93 501.58 7764.47 1507.69 6944.39 1198.77
13 Manipur 210.29 6.32 854.99 78.57 1745.97 9.06
14 Meghalaya 539.89 29.87 1092.03 87.53 1110.11 256.78
15 Mizoram 329.84 69.78 621.97 271.02 924.34 0.00
16 Nagaland 698.53 22.04 458.82 115.34 439.73 0.00
17 Sikkim 233.83 10.88 151.54 65.15 268.70 47.56
18 Tripura 401.57 8.86 324.77 55.73 604.66 109.30

C. Non High Focus States
19 Andhra Pradesh 8090.69 381.49 5197.92 423.90 3789.36 204.46
20 Telangana 3189.78 0.00 4184.78 71.73
21 Goa 213.97 11.37 293.76 116.12 312.69 76.58
22 Gujarat 10686.45 1074.71 7790.62 2863.75 9072.04 1808.86
23 Haryana 2081.10 353.07 3801.79 2028.18 3203.92 1170.17
24 Karnataka 4746.99 842.85 6460.84 3308.20 5991.94 1209.15
25 Kerala, 4851.69 418.98 4195.54 751.79 4097.35 1501.66
26 Maharashtra 12002.14 3284.54 15145.68 7157.76 12799.26 3163.11
27 Punjab 2455.56 545.03 3782.49 591.04 3749.24 1615.66
28 Tamilnadu 4123.49 1277.13 4715.59 0.00 4389.05 52.00
29 West Bengal 12048.78 1026.32 11346.21 4682.81 11799.49 3992.82

D. Union Territories
30 Andaman & Nicobar 94.46 6.25 154.05 208.29 20.04
31 Chandigarh 24.87 0.00 171.11 121.31 207.63 0.00
32 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 103.05 28.53 205.84 0.00 201.55 32.20
33 Daman 80.31 4.64 102.26 91.30 114.09 20.11
34 Delhi 427.61 0.00 19.92 0.00 0.51
35 Lakshadweep 0.00 0.00 18.80 0.45 25.40 0.07
36 Puducherry 38.14 5.88 81.58 86.18 27.01

India 1176.37
Crores

148.70 Crores 1384.08
Crores

529 Crores 1554.12
crores

327.86
crores

